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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 50,597,900

 30,638,060

 1,610,000

 58,000

 0

 0

 16,898

 105,687

 52,224,798

 30,801,747

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,840,428,000
 191,858,400

 74,769,200
 2,969,942

 2,110,025,542
 0

 23,968,691,159
 0

 74,810,545

 8,245,048
 2,163,088
 1,640,897

 371,194

 26,647,006,283
 0

 99,396,433
 840,857,942

 8,586,252
 2,293,909
 1,670,215

 371,638

 784,023,846
 189,401
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 2,057,365,600
 163,126,200

 94,341,200
 1,875,286

 2,316,708,286
 0

 26,248,484,965
 0

 82,728,950

 8,176,584
 2,380,740
 1,832,319

 518,061

 25,621,923,172
 0

 148,990,410
 824,201,059

 8,050,329
 2,197,152
 1,836,307

 475,465

 853,034,249
 255,002

 43,860,000

 21,977,050

 1,020,000

 88,000

 0

 0

 27,621

 74,833

 44,907,621

 22,139,883

 70,643,850

 4,890,800

 0

 2,965,220

 0

 0

 24,839

 87,267

 70,668,689

 7,943,287

 2,088,353,800
 154,466,800

 68,106,000
 2,630,111

 2,313,556,711
 0

 23,631,691,572
 0

 124,371,202

 7,780,419
 2,500,450

 673,228
 1,092,977

 26,195,180,254
 0

 177,812,354
 710,483,477

 7,556,248
 2,442,434

 661,254
 1,147,130

 647,160,444
 24,778,256

 12,528,253,960
 813,535,600
 366,743,400

 11,145,118
 13,719,678,078

 0

 119,470,283,901
 0

 385,588,881

 40,776,642
 11,322,223

 8,444,832
 2,488,165

 133,553,799,337
 0

 670,359,426
 4,155,260,984

 41,274,597
 11,247,540

 8,635,806
 2,460,039

 4,043,872,649
 1,022,599

 321,608,415

 83,190,160

 5,950,000

 286,000

 0

 0

 98,479

 512,801

 327,656,894

 83,988,961

 11,621,559,100
 705,386,800
 344,889,080

 14,264,968
 12,686,099,948

 0

 125,851,891,117
 0

 1,485,602,961

 38,266,620
 12,826,385

 1,851,445
 7,227,606

 148,494,010,483
 0

 1,758,682,931
 2,982,800,424

 37,789,472
 12,762,034

 1,965,520
 6,928,087

 1,830,605,884
 964,913,817

 311,392,230

 24,637,760

 5,418,000

 13,475,820

 40

 40

 164,403

 329,882

 316,974,673

 38,443,502

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 784,213,247  853,289,251  671,938,700  4,044,895,248  2,795,519,701
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 21,685

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  609,520,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 138,279,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 21,354,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 137,097
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 7,228,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 41,835   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  159,633,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 7,628

 11,448
 3

 0
 0

 52,052

 3,436
 936

 126

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,087,769,851
 0

 214,867,825
 403,079,312

 2,359,181
 901,250
 491,315
 248,029

 25,311
 10

 1,269
 2

 55,383

 3,555
 790

 209

 32,860

 744,223,000

 167,255,000

 26,818,000

 305,466

 10,361,000

 22,767
 194,073,000

 6,936

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,151,897,993
 0

 187,402,658
 420,888,317

 2,641,091
 1,029,480

 603,925
 244,258

 104,263

 3,198,510,000

 711,107,000

 117,148,000

 1,303,296

 30,334,000

 173,565
 828,255,000

 175,853

 129,095
 118

 1,365
 2

 276,583

 14,374
 6,989

 1,268

 7,941
 106

 1,155
 1

 68,668

 3,936
 262

 584

 20,018

 571,077,000

 93,775,000

 37,866,000

 135,948

 9,043,000

 20,693
 131,641,000

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,908,912,119
 0

 291,211,596
 448,798,142

 2,829,185
 1,449,724

 148,604
 4,138,960

 119,968
 1,606

 1,155
 2

 407,079

 21,383
 4,619

 2,845

 115,293

 4,470,785,000

 370,819,000

 196,691,000

 766,249

 140,529,000

 127,004
 567,510,000

 402,855

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


