

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

13-JUL-2010

Report Date:

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-05-2010

**Reporting Period:** May 2010

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	26,647,006,283	25,621,923,172	26,195,180,254	133,553,799,337	148,494,010,483
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	99,396,433	148,990,410	177,812,354	670,359,426	1,758,682,931
Cigars - Large	840,857,942	824,201,059	710,483,477	4,155,260,984	2,982,800,424
Snuff	8,586,252	8,050,329	7,556,248	41,274,597	37,789,472
Chewing Tobacco	2,293,909	2,197,152	2,442,434	11,247,540	12,762,034
Pipe Tobacco	1,670,215	1,836,307	661,254	8,635,806	1,965,520
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	371,638	475,465	1,147,130	2,460,039	6,928,087
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	23,968,691,159	26,248,484,965	23,631,691,572	119,470,283,901	125,851,891,117
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	74,810,545	82,728,950	124,371,202	385,588,881	1,485,602,961
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	784,023,846	853,034,249	647,160,444	4,043,872,649	1,830,605,884
Class H	189,401	255,002	24,778,256	1,022,599	964,913,817
Total Large	784,213,247	853,289,251	671,938,700	4,044,895,248	2,795,519,701
Snuff	8,245,048	8,176,584	7,780,419	40,776,642	38,266,620
Chewing Tobacco	2,163,088	2,380,740	2,500,450	11,322,223	12,826,385
Pipe Tobacco	1,640,897	1,832,319	673,228	8,444,832	1,851,445
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco  Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	371,194	518,061	1,092,977	2,488,165	7,227,606
Small - Export	1,840,428,000	2,057,365,600	2,088,353,800	12,528,253,960	11,621,559,100
Transfer to Export Warehouses	191,858,400	163,126,200	154,466,800	813,535,600	705,386,800
Use of the U.S.	74,769,200	94,341,200	68,106,000	366,743,400	344,889,080
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,969,942	1,875,286	2,630,111	11,145,118	14,264,968
Total Small	2,110,025,542	2,316,708,286	2,313,556,711	13,719,678,078	12,686,099,948
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	50,597,900	43,860,000	70,643,850	321,608,415	311,392,230
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,610,000	1,020,000	0	5,950,000	5,418,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	16,898	27,621	24,839	98,479	164,403
Total Small	52,224,798	44,907,621	70,668,689	327,656,894	316,974,673
Large - Export	30,638,060	21,977,050	4,890,800	83,190,160	24,637,760
Transfer to Export Warehouses	58,000	88,000	2,965,220	286,000	13,475,820
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	220.992
Personal Consumption/Experimental	105,687	74,833	87,267	512,801	329,882 38,443,502
Total Large	30,801,747	22,139,883	7,943,287	83,988,961	30,443,302

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	55,383	52,052	68,668	276,583	407,079
Other	790	936	262	6,989	4,619
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,555	3,436	3,936	14,374	21,383
Other	209	126	584	1,268	2,845
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	25,311	11,448	7,941	129,095	119,968
Other	10	3	106	118	1,606
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					.,000
Export and To Export Warehouses	1,269	0	1,155	1.365	1,155
Other	2	0	1	2	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	744,223,000	609,520,000	571,077,000	3,198,510,000	4,470,785,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	10,361,000	7,228,000	9,043,000	30,334,000	140,529,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	167,255,000	138,279,000	93,775,000	711,107,000	370,819,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	26,818,000	21,354,000	37,866,000	117,148,000	196,691,000
Total Large	194,073,000	159,633,000	131,641,000	828,255,000	567,510,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	22,767	41,835	20,693	173,565	127,004
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	32,860	21,685	20,018	104,263	115,293
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	305,466	137,097	135,948	1,303,296	766,249
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	6,936	7,628	0	175,853	402,855
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	0,550	7,020	· ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	0	240,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	24,151,897,993	24,087,769,851	40,908,912,119		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	187,402,658	214,867,825	291,211,596		
Cigars - Large	420,888,317	403,079,312	448,798,142		
Snuff	2,641,091	2,359,181	2,829,185		
Chewing Tobacco	1,029,480	901,250	1,449,724		
Pipe Tobacco	603,925	491,315	148,604		
Poll Your Own Tobacco	244 259	248 020	4 120 060		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

244,258

248,029

4,138,960

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco